Dem—Den

FAIR.

: £
Demediar ...
Demeloir ...

Demembrer
Demenager
Demencia ..,
Dementio ..,
Demergere
Demerit
Demerseram
Demersion

Demesure ...

Demeubler ,
Demeurant
Demeurer 2,
Demias
Demiditone
Demientra
Demigar ...
Demiguaver
Demijen ...
Demimesure
Demimonde
Demipause
Demiquart
Demisory ..,
Demisoupir
Demnach ..,
Democracy
Democrat ..,
Demodex ..,
Demoiselle
Demoliren _
Demolished
Demolition
Demolitor
Demonetize
Demoniacal
Demoniado '
Demoniaque
Demonism ¢
Demontage
Demonuelo
Demorar ...
Demostrar
Demotic ...
Demotique
Demudar ...
Demuleent
Demurely ...
Demureness
Demuseler
Demuthig ...
Denario ...}
Denatler ...!
Denaiumr..._‘
Dendriform |
Dendrites ...
Dendrodus [
Dendrology
Denegacion

13656
13657
13658
13659
13660
13661
13662
13663

"Prove(s) to be a failure

What was the failure due to

The failure is due to

The failure of :

To avoid absolute failure

What has caused failure

Failure is said to be due to speculation
Was a complete failure until recently

13664 Fair

13665
13666
13667
13668
13669
13670
13671
13672
13673
18674
13675
13676
13677
13678
13679
13680
13681
13682

Perfectly fair',

A fair supply of

A very fair showing

‘A very fair quality ¥

Has (have) not acted altogether fair by
Do whatever is fair

Consider the fair thing to do would be to’
Perfectly fair and straight 1
I (we) consider it would be fair if

Fair allowance will be made

No fair allowance was made for
Prospects very fair

Fairly

*Am (are) willing to act fairly \
Everything progressing very fairly
Has (have) not behaved at all fairly
Has (have) behaved very fairly
Fairly balanced / :

13683 Faith

13684
13685
13686
13687
13688
13689
13690

You may place implicit faith in —;
Have no faith personally in

Faith in ) '

Have great faith iny °

Would give me (us) more faith in
Violation of good faith

In good faith :

13691 - Fall (See also “Cave,” “ Price,” * Shares.”)

13692
13693
13694,
13695
13696
13697
13698

- 13699

13700
13701
13702
13703
13704,
13705
13706
13707|
13708,
13709
13710
18711
13712
13713
13714
18715

Fallen

To fall

A serious fall

Appear(s) likely to fall into
In the fall ;
Owing to fall of ground

May cause a fall :

The fall will be rapid

The fall will be gradual
Prices may be expected to fall

 What £all is there for

What is the fall between
The fall between
Report as to obtaining fall for
}"{le can obtain feet of fall
e ground falls away very rapidly from'
What is the diﬂ'erencg) of fall Padine
The difference of fall is . i
Send section of country showing fall
Will give us —— feet of fall .
Require at least —— feet, of fall
There is ample water
The length of pipes '

Fallen to

[ 230 ]

and — is —— feet,
power purposes)

and fall for power purposes'\

[ards

i s el

required to obtain —— feet fall is —— .

FALLING.

Denegare ...
Denegatus
Denegrecer
Deregrido
Dengeln ...
Dengoso ...
Denguero ...
Deniaise ...
Denicher ...
Denigratio
Denigreur..,
Denization
Denizens ...
Denkart ...
Denkkraft
Denklehre
Denkmal ...
Denkmunze
Denkspruch
Denkstein...
Denkwurdig
Denkzettel
Dennoch ...
Denodado...
Denominar
Denommer
Denostador
Denostar ..,
Denotandus
Denotation
Denotatus
Denoting ...
Denouer ...
Denoument
Densamente
Densato ...
Denseness
Densezza, ...
Densidad ...
Densissime
Densitate ...
Density ...
Densuno ...
Dentaccio ...
Dentadura
Dentalma. ..,
Dentame ..,
Dentated ..,
Dentecillo..,
Denteler ...
Dentellada
Dentellear
Dentellon ..,
Dentera, ..,
Dentezuelo
Denticle ..,
Denticular
Dentiens ...
Dentifrice...
Dentilegus

13716
13717
13718
13719
13720
13721
13722
13723
13724
13725
13726
13727
13728
13729
13730
13731
13732
13733
13734
13735
13736
13737
13738
13739
13740
18741
13742
13743
13744
13745
13746
18747
13748
13749
13750
13751
13752
13753
13754
13755
13756
13757
13758
13759
13760
13761
13762
13763
13764
13765
13766
13767
13768
13769
13770
13771
13772
13773
13774
13775

Has (have) fallen since my last
Has (have) not fallen

Has fallen through o

Has not fallen through

Should it (this) have fallen through

Falling

How do you explain this (the) falling off in

Prices all falling

Show signs of falling in

Shows a considerable falling off

The falling off is due to

What-is the falling off due to

T regard the falling off in value as only temporary

I regard the falling off in value as likely to be permanent
Do you think the falling off in value is only temporary or will
alse (it be permanent
Not altogether false -

Perfectly false

An entirely false report

Owing to false statements

Far

Do not go too far

How far in is the ——

As far as

As far as you can

By tar the best

How far

How far off are you from

How far have you still to drive in order to
How far do you intend to go (before)
How far is it to

Not far from

Far from being satisfactory

Go as far as you can with safety

Farther (See also « Further.”)

Considerably farther

Have come up farther

Have gone farther down

No use to continue farther

Only a little farther

To bore farther

To drive farther

To sink farther

‘We have still feet farther to drive
We have still —— feet farther to sink
‘We have to continue feet farther

Fast(er)

As fast as possible

Arrange for this to be done as fast as possible
Can you not push on faster

Cannot push on faster owing to

Shall then be able to push on faster

Too fast

Think you might push on faster

Will try to push on faster

Will do it (this) as fast as possible

Fatal (See also “Accident.”)

Fear will be fatal
No need to fear fatal result B
Fathom(s) (See also “Feet,” “ Yards"” and Tabls at end.)
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FAULT.

Dentine ..,
Dentistry -..
Dentitio ...
Dentivano
Dentizione
Dentoid
Dentrambos
Dentrifico ...
Dentudo ...

Denudandum

* Denudare ...
Denudatus
Denuesto ...
Denumero...
Denunciar...
Denunzia ...
Deodand ...
Deodourise
Deogracias
Deonerit ...
Deontology
Deoptavi ...
Deoptent ...
Deoxidise ...
Depalabat...
Depaqueter
Deparar
Deparquer
Departager
Departidor
Departir ...
Depaseent...
Depauperar
Depaverunt
Depayser ...
Depecement
Depeindre...
Depenaille
Depesche ...
Depeupler
Depicted ...
Depilatory
Depinxero...
Depister ..,
Deplaire ...
Deplaisant

* Deplantoir
Depleor
Depletion ...
Deplico
Deplisser ...
Deplomber
Deplorando
Deploratus
Deploredly
Deplumatio
Depolarise
Deponente
Deponer ...
Deportar ...

13776
18777
18778
13779
13780
13781
13782
13783
13784
13785
13786
13787
13788
13789
18790
13791
13792
13793
18794
18795
13796
13797
13798
13799
13800
13801
13802
13803
13804
13805
13806
13807
13808
13809
13810
13811
13812
13813
13814
13815
13816
13817
13818
13819
13820
13821
13822
13823
13824
13825
13826
13827
18828
13829
13830
13831
18832
18833
18834
13835

| One fathom
—— fathoms deep
—— fathoms apart
Is —— fathoms deep

Since —— the shaft has been sunk —— fathom:

Fault(s)
Great fault is being found with
Delay arising from any fault of mine
Delay arising from any fault of yours
Can any fault be attached to
Great fault has been fourd with
There is & serious fault in
Who was at fault
Was (were) chiefly at fault
The main fault was
Great fault attached to
There can be no fault attached to
—— was not at fault
A fault has come in
Fault still continues
Owing to a fault in
Owing to a fault at
Beyond the influence of the fault
Am inclined to think that a fault has occurred
Fault has thrown the lode
Fault has thrown the shoot
North of fault
South of fault
East of fault
West of fault
Faulted
Faulted by
Not faulted
Faultin%
By a faulting of
Faulty
Very faulty
Favour(s)
As a personal favour
In whase favour
Am (is) (are) not at all in favour of ——
Can you favour me (us) with
Regret cannot favour you with
Bill(s) is (are) drawn in favour of the
In your favour
In favour of
In my (our) favour
I}\rIa.y I comply as a favour
ou may comply but only as a fav
Not in fivourl;fy g i
Quite as a favour
Accept no favours from
Favourable
Not at all favourable
%)Iost favourable
resents a favourable appeara
Prospects favourable R
Is a favourable opportunity for
The general indications are favourabla
Have you any favourable news

[.282.1

FAVOURABLE (continued).

Deportiren
Deportment
Deportoso...
Deposable..
Deposante
Depositare
Deposition
Deposito ...
Deposseder
Depouille ...
Depourvoir
Depravador
Depravar ...
Depravity
Depredare
Deprehendo

- Depremere

Depremuto
Deprender
Depresivo ...
Depresor ...
Deprimir ...
Depriving...
Depulvero...
Depurate ...
Depuration
Deputato ...
Deputirter
Deputised...
Deraciner ...
Deradendus
Deraidir ...
Derailler ...
Deraison ...
Derecera ...
Derechez ...
Derechuelo
Derechuria
Deregler ...
Dereinst ...
Derelict
Derelinquo
Derelitto ...
Deretano ...
Dergestalt,..
Deridere ...
Deriditore...
Derisibile ...
Derisivo ...
Derigory .
Derivable ...
Derivante...
Derivar
Derivation
Derivatus...
%eri_vieni
erjenige ...
De:]maig o
Dermassen
Dermestes

13836
13837
13838
13839
13840
13841
13849
13843
13844
13845
13846
13847
13848
13849
13850
13851
13852
13853
13854
13855
13856
13857
13858
13859
13860
13861
13862
13863
13864
13865
13866
13867
13868
13869
13870
13871
13872
13873
13874
13875
13876
13877
13878
13879
13880
13881
13882
13883
13884
13885
13885
13887
13888
13889
18890
13891
13892
13893
13894
18895

As soon as T (we) have any favourable news
I (we) have no favourable news

Has made a favourable report

On favourable terms

Verdict favourable

Verdict not at all favourable )

A favourable opportunity will I think occur
Are conditions favourable for

Conditions are not at all favourable

Do you consider it (this) a favourable opportunity.to
This (it) is not a favourable opportunity
Everything looks most favourable
Everything favourable for :
There is not a single favourable condition

Favourably

Proceeding favourably
Not proceeding so favourably
Favourably inclined to
Not at all favourably inclined

Fear(s)

To fear

Fear cannot do any good

I (we) fear that

Should you have any fear of

There is nothing to fear at this moment
~—— fears that

Fear it is practically exhansted

Feax the whole thing is played out
Have you any féar as to results

I (we) have no fear at all as to results
I (we) fear very much as to results

Is there any reason to fear

There is no reason to fear

There is reason to fear

The only cause for fear is

You need have no fear

Feared

Tt is feared here that
Need no longer be feared

Fearing

Fearing which

Feasible

Hardly feasible

Do not consider this feasible

Do you consider this (it) feasible

Is feasible

Is not feasible

Is it feasible

It is quite feasible (if)
It would be feasible (if)
Feature(s)

Do not omit any important features

The most important feature is

‘What are the most important features
February

At the begintiing of February

About the middle of February

During the entire month of February

For the entire month of February - -

Last February
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FEBRUARY (continued).

Derogabile
Derogatio ...
Derogavi ...
Derogent ...
Deronchar
Derouler ...
Derraigar ...
Derramador
Derramar ...
Derrame ...
Derraspado
Derrata
Derredor ...
Dervenegar
Derrengada
Derrengo ...
Derreria ...
Derretido .,
Derribado
Derrocar ...
Derromper
Derrotero ...
Derrubiar..,
Derruecar..,
Derruir ..,
Derrumbar
Derselbe ..,
Deruisse ...
Derumpo ...
Deruncino
Deruptum...
Deruunto ...
Dervis
Derwisch ...
Desabatir ...
Desabido ..,
Desabille ..,
Desabollar
Desabono ..,
Desaborido
Desabrigar

13856
13897
13898
13899
13900
13901
13902
13903
13904
13905
13906
13907
13908
13909
13910
13911
13912
13918
13914
13915
13916
13917
13918
13919
13920
13921
13922
13923
13924,
13925
13926
13927
13928
13929
13930
13931
13932
13933
13934,
13935
13936

Next February

Near the end of February
First day of February

Second day of February

Third day of February

Fourth day of February

Fifth day of February

Sixth day of February

Seventh day of February
Eighth day of February

Ninth day of February

Tenth day of February
Eleventh day of February
Twelfth day of February
Thirteenth day of February
Fourteenth day of February
Fifteenth day of February
Sixteenth day of February
Seventeenth day of February
Eighteenth day of February
Nineteenth day of February
Twentieth day of February
Twenty-first day of February
Twenty-second day of February
Twenty-third day of February
Twenty-fourth day of February
Twenty-fifth day of February
Twenty-sixth day of February
Twenty-seventh day of February
Twenty-eighth day of February
Twenty-ninth day of February
February expenses amount to
February shipments amount to

Fee(s)

What would be your (
My fee would be

Fee for — is ——
—'s fee would be
Cable your fee for report on —— mine
A fee of and travelling expenses

’s) fee for

FEELING.

Desagarrar
Desagravio
Desaguador
Desaguar .,.
Desague ...
Desahogado
Desahuciar
Desainar ...
Desairado...
Dezaire
Desajuntar
Desajuste...
Desalabar,.,
Desalar
Desalentar
Desalinnan
Desalojar ...
Desaltato ..,
Desalterar
Desamable
Desamador
Desamigado
Desamistad
Desamoldar
Desamor ...
Desamoroso
Desamparar
Desancorar
Desancre ...
Desandar ...
Desanimar
Desaparean
Desapiolar

Desapoyo ...

Desaprecio
Desaprir ...
Desaprobar |
Desapuesto
Desapuntar
Desarbolo...

13954 Feeling .

13955
13956
13957
13958
13959
13960
13961
13962
13963
13964
13965
13966
13967
13968
13969
13970
13971
13972
13973
13974
13975
13976
13977
13978
13979
13980
13981
13982
13983
13984
13985
13986
13987
13988
13989
13990
13991
13992
13993

What is the present feeling
Feeling as regards

Present feeling better
Present fecling confident

A strong feeling in favour of
A strong feeling against

Great feeling has been manifested in the locality against

My (our) feeling is that

I hdve (there is) much feeling against
1 have (there is) a strong feeling in favour of
The feeling is one of great confidence™
The feeling is one of distrust

‘What is the (your) feeling as regards
Feeling somewhat discouraged

The general feeling here is

Greneral feeling good

General feeling 1s in favour of

There is a good feeling here as regards
The feeling here is decidedly

Has (have) a feeling that

Feeling of disquietude

Feet (See also “ Foot” and Table at end.)

Cubic feet

Lineal feet

Square feet

Drift is now —— feet

—— feet driven since ——

How many feet have you driven

How many feet have you sunk

How many cubic feet have you washed
feet driven this month

Have now

Feet sunk since

Feet sunk this month

Cubic feet washed since

Cubic feet washed this month

An area of —— square feek

Cubic feet per °

Cubic feet per minute

feet of ore

Cable fee. Report is for my private guidance, not for
Fees and expenses amount to — [publication
Please pay fee and expenses to my credit with —
Report ma,lled[ to bank, who will hand same to you on
‘ payment of —— for fee and travelling expenses
Desaceitar 13940  Should advise you not to proceed unless at least half fele)ae and

travelling ex ; i
Desacerbar 13941  (Cable name and fee req[uirerl st b
Desacoplar 13942

Desacorde... 13943
Desacotar .., 13944,
Desacretur 13945
Desacro ... 13946
Desacuerdo 13947  TFee to include all expenses

Desadorno 13948  Fee does not include travelling expenses

Desafear ... 13949 Feed (See also “ Boilors *? « T "
Desafecto... 13950  Feed Eva.ter e e
Desafeitar... 18951 Automatic feed

Desafiador 13952 Feeder

Desafuero... 13953 Is a feeder of

Desarenar .. 13994
Desarmaban 13995
Desarme ... 13996
Desarraigo 13997
Desarreglo 13998
Desarrimar 13999  Feet deep

Desarrollo 14000  Feet high

Desarropar 14001 Feet long

Desarrufar 14002 Over feet

Desasado .., 14003 Under —— feet

Desaseo .,, 14004 feet distance

Desasesado 14005 —— feet of banks

—— feet of backs

Desasnar .., 14007 —— feot wide by feet long

Desastrado 14008  Is (are) about —— feet distant from
Desatadura 14009  Is now feet deep

Desatancar 14010  The claim is feet wide by —— feet long
Desatasque 14011  The distance between is —— feet

Desatavio... 14012 Tunnel has been extended feet since ——?
Desgatender 14013 ‘Within the next feet

Drift has been advanced —— feet since ——
The distance of —— feet

How many feeb

Feet square

Feet wide

Desabrir .., 13937
Desabuser.,, 13938
Desacatado 13939

Fee for examination and report

Fee not to exceed

An inclusive fee for report and travelling expenses
Fee for examination and report not to exceed 3

Fee for examination and report will not exceed 3 Do 2
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