D 1	'100KO'	
Demediar	13656	Prove(s) to be a failure
Demeloir'	13657	What was the failure due to
Demembrer	13658	The failure is due to
Demenager	13659	The failure of
Demencia	13660	To avoid absolute failure
Dementio	13661	What has caused failure
Demergere	13662	Failure is said to be due to speculation
Demerit	13663	Was a complete failure until recently
Demerseram	13664	Fair
Demersion	13665	Perfectly fair
Demesure	13666	A fair supply of
Demeubler,	13667	A very fair showing
Demeurant	13668	A very fair quality
Demeurer !	13669	Has (have) not acted altogether fair by
Demias	13670	Do whatever is fair
Demiditone	13671	Consider the fair thing to do would be to
Demientra	13672	Perfectly fair and straight
Demigar	13673	I (we) consider it would be fair if
Demiguaver	13674	Fair allowance will be made
Demijeu	13675	No fair allowance was made for
Demimesure	13676	Prospects very fair
Demimonde	13677	Fairly
Demipause	13678	'Am (are) willing to act fairly
Demiquart	13679	Everything progressing very fairly
Demisory	13680	Has (have) not behaved at all fail.
Demisoupir	13681	Has (have) not behaved at all fairly
Demnach	13682	Has (have) behaved very fairly Fairly balanced
Democracy	13683	Faith
Democrat	13684	
Demodex	13685	You may place implicit faith in ——;
Demoiselle	13686	Have no faith personally in
Demoliren	13687	
Demolished	全性性性(1)	Have great faith in
Demolition	13688 13689	Would give me (us) more faith in
Demolitor		Violation of good faith,
Demonetize	13690	In good faith
PARTY AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	13691	Fall (See also "Cave," "Price," "Shares.")
Demoniacal	13692	To fall
Demoniado	13693	A serious fall
Demoniaque	13694	Appear(s) likely to fall into
Demonism (13695	In the fall
Demontage	13696	Owing to fall of ground
Demonuelo	13697	May cause a fall
Demorar	13698	The fall will be rapid
Demostrar	13699	The fall will be gradual
Demotic	13700	Prices may be expected to fall
Demotique	13701	What fall is there for
Demudar	13702	What is the fall between
Demulcent	13703	The fall between — and — is — feet
Demurely	13704	Report as to obtaining fall for power purposes
Demureness	13705	We can obtain — Teet of fall
Demuseler	13706	The ground falls away very rapidly from
Demuthig	13707	what is the difference of fall
Denario	13708	The difference of fall is
Denatter	13709	Send section of country showing fall
Denaturer	13710	will give us —— feet of fall
Dendriform !	13711	Require at least — feet of fall
Dendrites	13712	There is ample water and fall for nower purposes
Dendrodus	13713	The length of pipes required to obtain — feet fall is —
Dendrology	13714	1.00
Denegacion	13715	Fallen to

	70770	TI (1) Calley since my lost
Denegare	13716	Has (have) fallen since my last
Denegatus	13717	Has (have) not fallen
Denegrecer	13718	Has fallen through
Denegrido	13719	Has not fallen through
Dengeln	13720	Should it (this) have fallen through
Dengoso	13721	Falling
Denguero	13722	How do you explain this (the) falling off in
Deniaise	13723	Prices all falling
Denicher	13724	Show signs of falling in
Denigratio	13725	Shows a considerable falling off
Denigreur	13726	The falling off is due to ——
Denization	13727	What is the falling off due to
Denizens	13728	I regard the falling off in value as only temporary
Denkart	13729	I regard the falling off in value as likely to be permanent
Denkkraft	13730	Do you think the falling off in value is only temporary or will
Denklehre	13731	False [it be permanent
Denkmal	13732	Not altogether false
Denkmunze	13733	Perfectly false
Denkspruch	13734	An entirely false report
Denkstein	13735	Owing to false statements
Denkwurdig	13736	Far
Denkzettel	13737	Do not go too far
Dennoch	13738	How far in is the —
Denodado	13739	As far as
Denominar	13740	As far as you can
Denommer	13741	By far the best
Denostador	13742	How far
Denostar	13743	How far off are you from
Denotandus	13744	How far have you still to drive in order to
Denotation	13745	How far do you intend to go (before)
Denotatus	13746	How far is it to
Denoting	13747	Not far from
Denouer	13748	Far from being satisfactory
Denoument	13749	Go as far as you can with safety
Densamente	13750	Farther (See also "Further.")
D .	13751	Considerably farther
Densato Denseness	13752	Have come up farther
Densezza	13753	Have gone farther down
Densidad	13754	No use to continue farther
Densissime	13755	Only a little farther
THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	13756	To bore farther
Density	13757	To drive farther
Density Densuno	13758	To sink farther
Dentaccio	13759	We have still —— feet farther to drive
Dentadura	13760	We have still —— feet farther to sink
Dentalma	13761	We have to continue —— feet farther
Dentame	13762	
Dentated	13763	Fast(er) As fast as possible
Dentecillo	13764	Arrange for this to be done as fast as possible
	13765	
Dentellada Dentellada	13766	Can you not push on faster
	13767	Cannot push on faster owing to
Dentellear	13768	Shall then be able to push on faster Too fast
Dentellon		
Dentera	13769 13770	Think you might push on faster Will tru to push on faster
Dentezuelo		Will do it (this) as fast as possible
Denticle	13771	Will do it (this) as fast as possible
Denticular	13772	
Dentiers	13773	
Dentifrice		
Dentilegus	13775	Fathom(s) (See also "Feet," "Yards" and Table at end.)

```
Dontine ... 13776
                       One fathom .
Dentistry ... 13777
                       - fathoms deep
Dentitio ... 13778
                       - fathoms apart
Dentivano 13779
                       Is - fathoms deep
Dentizione 13780
                       Since — the shaft has been sunk — fathoms
Dentoid ... 13781
                     Fault(s)
Dentrambos 13782
                       Great fault is being found with
Dentrifico ... 13783
                       Delay arising from any fault of mine
                       Delay arising from any fault of yours
Dentudo ... 13784
Denudandum 13785
                       Can any fault be attached to
                       Great fault has been found with
Denudare ... 13786
Denudatus 13787
                       There is a serious fault in
                       Who was at fault
Denuesto ... 13788
Denumero... 13789
                       Was (were) chiefly at fault
Denunciar... 13790
                       The main fault was
Denunzia ... 13791
                       Great fault attached to
Deodand ... 13792
                       There can be no fault attached to
Deodourise 13793
                       - was not at fault
Deogracias 13794
                       A fault has come in
Deonerit ... 13795
                       Fault still continues
Deontology 13796
                       Owing to a fault in
Deoptavi ... 13797
                       Owing to a fault at
Deoptent ... 13798
                       Beyond the influence of the fault
Deoxidise ... 13799
                       Am inclined to think that a fault has occurred
Depalabat... 13800
                       Fault has thrown the lode
Depaqueter 13801
                       Fault has thrown the shoot
Deparar ... 13802
                       North of fault
Deparquer 13803
                      South of fault
Departager
            13804
                      East of fault
Departidor
            13805
                       West of fault
Departir ...
            13806
                    Faulted
Depascent... 13807
                       Faulted by
Depauperar 13808
                      Not faulted
Depaverunt 13809
                    Faulting
Depayser ... 13810
                      By a faulting of
Depecement 13811
                    Faulty
Depeindre... 13812
                      Very faulty
Depenaille
            13813
                     Favour(s)
Depesche ... 13814
                      As a personal favour
Depeupler
            13815
                      In whose favour
Depicted ... 13816
                      Am (is) (are) not at all in favour of -
Depilatory
            13817
                      Can you favour me (us) with
Depinxero... 13818
                      Regret cannot favour you with
Depister ... 13819
                      Bill(s) is (are) drawn in favour of the
Deplaire ... 13820
                      In your favour
Deplaisant 13821
                      In favour of
            13822
Deplantoir
                      In my (our) favour
Depleor ... 13823
                      May I comply as a favour
Depletion ... 13824
                      You may comply but only as a favour
Deplico ... 13825
                      Not in favour of
Deplisser ... 13826
                      Quite as a favour
             13827
Deplomber
                       Accept no favours from
            13828
Deplorando
                     Favourable
Deploratus
             13829
                      Not at all favourable
Deploredly
             13830
                      Most favourable
             13831
Deplumatio
                      Presents a favourable appearance
             18832
Depolarise
                       Prospects favourable
             13833
Deponente
                      Is a favourable opportunity for
            13834
Deponer ...
                      The general indications are favourable
Deportar ... 13835
                      Have you any favourable news
```

	70000	*
Deportiren	13836	As soon as I (we) have any favourable news
Deportment	13837	I (we) have no favourable news
Deportoso	13838	Has made a favourable report
Deposable	13839	On favourable terms
Deposante	13840	Verdict favourable
Depositare	13841	Verdict not at all favourable
Deposition	13842	A favourable opportunity will I think occur
Deposito	13843	Are conditions favourable for
Deposseder	13844	Conditions are not at all favourable
Depouille	13845	Do you consider it (this) a favourable opportunity to
Depourvoir	13846	This (it) is not a favourable opportunity
Depravador	13847	Everything looks most favourable
Depravar	13848	Everything favourable for
Depravity	13849	There is not a single favourable condition
Depredare	13850	Favourably
Deprehendo	13851	Proceeding favourably
Depremere	13852	Not proceeding so favourably
Depremuto	13853	Favourably inclined to
Deprender	13854	Not at all favourably inclined
Depresivo	13855	Fear(s)
Depresor	13856	To fear
Deprimir	13857	Fear cannot do any good
Depriving	13858	I (we) fear that
Depulvero	13859	Should you have any fear of
Depurate	13860	There is nothing to fear at this moment
Depuration	13861	—— fears that
Deputato	13862	Fear it is practically exhausted
	13863	Fear the whole thing is played out
Deputirter	13864	Have you any fear as to results
Deputised	13865	I (we) have no fear at all as to results
Deraciner	13866	
Deradendus	13867	I (we) fear very much as to results
Deraidir	13868	Is there any reason to fear
Derailler	13869	There is no reason to fear There is reason to fear
Deraison		
Derecera	13870	The only cause for fear is
Derechez	13871	You need have no fear
Derechuelo	13872	Feared
Derechuria	13873	It is feared here that
Deregler	13874	Need no longer be feared
Dereinst	13875	Fearing
Derelict	13876	Fearing which
Derelinquo	13877	Feasible
Derelitto	13878	Hardly feasible
Deretano	13879	Do not consider this feasible
Dergestalt	13880	Do you consider this (it) feasible
Deridere	13881	Is feasible
Deriditore	13882	Is not feasible
Derisibile	13883	Is it feasible
Derisivo	13884	It is quite feasible (if)
Derisory	13885	It would be feasible (if)
Derivable	13886	Feature(s)
Derivante	13887	Do not omit any important features
Derivar	13888	The most important feature is
Derivation	13889	What are the most important features
Derivatus	13890	February
Derivieni	13891	At the beginning of February
Derjenige	13892	About the middle of February
Dermal	13893	During the entire month of February
Dermassen	13894	For the entire month of February
Dermestes	18895	Last February

D 111	10000	27 . 77 .
Derogabile	13896	Next February
Derogatio	13897	Near the end of February
Derogavi	13898	First day of February
Derogent	13899	Second day of February
Deronchar	13900	Third day of February
Derouler	13901	Fourth day of February
Derraigar	13902	Fifth day of February
Derramador	13903	Sixth day of February
Derramar	13904	Seventh day of February
Derrame	13905	Eighth day of February
Derraspado	13906	Ninth day of February
Derrata	13907	Tenth day of February
Derredor	13908	Eleventh day of February
Derrenegar	13909	Twelfth day of February
Derrengada	13910	Thirteenth day of February
	13911	
Derrengo	13912	Fourteenth day of February
Derreria		Fifteenth day of February
Derretido	13913	Sixteenth day of February
Derribado	13914	Seventeenth day of February
Derrocar	13915	Eighteenth day of February
Derromper	13916	Nineteenth day of February
Derrotero	13917	Twentieth day of February
Derrubiar	13918	Twenty-first day of February
Derruecar	13919	Twenty-second day of February
Derruir	13920	Twenty-third day of February
Derrumbar	13921	Twenty-fourth day of February
Derselbe	13922	Twenty-fifth day of February
Deruisse	13923	Twenty-sixth day of February
Derumpo	13924	Twenty-seventh day of February
Deruncino	13925	Twenty-eighth day of February
Deruptum	13926	Twenty-ninth day of February
Deruunto	13927	February expenses amount to
Dervis	13928	February shipments amount to
Derwisch	13929	Fee(s)
Desabatir	13930	What would be your (——'s) fee for
Desabido	13931	My fee would be
Desabille	13932	Fee for — is —
Desabollar	13933	's fee would be
Desabono	13934	Cable your fee for report on — mine
Desaborido	13935	A fee of —— and travelling expenses
Desabrigar	13936	Cable fee. Report is for my private guidance, not for
Desabrir	13937	
Desabuser	13938	Please pay fee and expenses to my credit with — [publication
Desacatado	13939	Report mailed to — bank, who will hand same to you on
		Insympt of for for and to the
Desaceitar	13940	[payment of — for fee and travelling expenses
		Should advise you not to proceed unless at least half fee and
Desacerbar	13941	[travelling expenses are paid on account
Desacoplar	13942	Cable name and fee required
Desacorde	13943	Fee for examination and report
Desacotar	13944	Fee not to exceed
Desacretur	13945	An inclusive fee for report and travelling expenses
	13946	Fee for examination and report not to exceed
The second secon	13947	Fee for examination and report will not exceed
Desacuerdo	13948	Fee to include all expenses
Desadorno		Fee does not include travelling expenses
Desafear	13949	reed (See also "Boilers," "Pumps.")
Desafecto	13950	reed water
Desafeitar	13951	Automatic feed
Desafiador	13952	Feeder
Desafuero	13953	Is a feeder of

Doggagagaga	19054	Hooling
Desagarrar	13954	Feeling What is the amount feeling
Desagravio	13955	What is the present feeling
Desaguador	13956	Feeling as regards
Desaguar	13957 13958	Present feeling better
Desague		Present feeling confident
Desahogado	13959	A strong feeling in favour of
Desahuciar	13960	A strong feeling against
Desainar	13961	Great feeling has been manifested in the locality against
Desairado	13962	My (our) feeling is that
Desaire	13963	I have (there is) much feeling against
Desajuntar	13964	I have (there is) a strong feeling in favour of
Desajuste	13965	The feeling is one of great confidence
Desalabar	13966	The feeling is one of distrust
Desalar	13967	What is the (your) feeling as regards
Desalentar	13968	Feeling somewhat discouraged
Desalinnan	13969	The general feeling here is
Desalojar	13970	General feeling good
Desaltato	13971	General feeling is in favour of
Desalterar	13972	There is a good feeling here as regards
Desamable	13973	The feeling here is decidedly
Desamador	13974	Has (have) a feeling that
Desamigado	13975	Feeling of disquietude
Desamistad	13976	Feet (See also "Foot" and Table at end.)
Desamoldar	13977	Cubic feet
Desamor	13978	Lineal feet
Desamoroso	13979	Square feet
Desamparar	13980	Drift is now —— feet
Desancorar	13981	— feet driven since —
Desancre	13982	How many feet have you driven
Desandar	13983	How many feet have you sunk
Desanimar	13984	How many cubic feet have you washed
Desaparean	13985	—— feet driven this month
Desapiolar	13986	Have now —— feet of ore
Desapoyo	13987	Feet sunk since
Desaprecio	13988	Feet sunk this month
Desaprir	13989	Cubic feet washed since
Desaprobar	13990	Cubic feet washed this month
Desapuesto	13991	An area of —— square feet
Desapuntar	13992	Cubic feet per "
Desarbolo	13993 13994	Cubic feet per minute Drift has been advanced —— feet since ——
Desarraban	13995	The distance of —— feet
Desarme	13996	How many feet
Desarraigo	13997	Feet square
Desarreglo	13998	Feet wide
Desarrimar	13999	Feet deep
Desarrollo	14000	
Desarropar	14001	Feet long
Desarrufar	14002	Over — feet
Desasado	14003	
Desaseo	14004	—— feet distance
Desasesado	14005	
Desasir	14006	
Desasnar		
Desastrado	14008	
Desatadura	14009	
Desatancar	14010	
Desatasque	14011	
Desatavio		
Desatender	14013	Within the next —— feet